TENNESSEE ASSOCIATION PLUMBING-HEATING-COOLING CONTRACTORS, INC.

1000 Dutch Valley Dr. Suite B - Knoxville, TN 37918 865-531-7422 Fax: 865-531-7045 Office@taphcc.com

Affiliated: National Association Plumbing-Heating-Cooling Contractors

Official Publication: The Tennessee P-H-C Contractor

| | | | Associate Member Application | |
|---------------|----------------------------|---------|------------------------------|----------------------|
| Company Name: | | y Name: | Date: | |
| Company | Address City: Compan | : | State: Zip: | New Member Returning |
| | | Ĺ | | |
| Contact | Name: [Title: | | | |
| | E-Mail: | | Cell: | |
| | | | Membership Information | |

Objective and Purpose - The purpose of the Associate Membership is to bring a closer relationship between TN PHCC members, firms, and those in the industry with whom they do business. The primary objective is to advance, coordinate, promote, and standardize the PHC industry in which they share a common interest.

Benefits - Associate Members are extended all privileges enjoyed by TN PHCC members, but are not eligible to hold office an executive officer position but may serve on a chapter board as a director. Associate members are listed in the <u>Tennessee P-H-C Contractor</u> in recognition of their support of the Association and in the TN PHCC newsletter called, "The Newslink." Members receive a comprehensive listing of all TN PHCC member contractors with pertinent contact information. There are various forms of marketing opportunities available to Associate members including sponsorships and exhibits. Associate members are eligible to participate in the TN PHCC scholarship program for the children and grandchildren of their employees.

Investments - Annual investments are used to advance the business interests of member PHC contractor firms and the PHC trades. Contributions, including membership dues, or gifts to the Tennessee Association of Plumbing, Heating, Cooling Contractors are not tax deductible as charitable contributions. However, investments may be tax deductible as ordinary and necessary business expenses.

PLEASE NOTE: Membership acceptance for an Associate Member applicant is at the sole discretion of TN PHCC. Completing this form and submitting payment are not a guarantee of membership. The TN PHCC reserves the right to accept or cancel any membership based on the guidelines and policies set forth by the Association.

Office Use Only: Pkt. _____ Email ____ News ____ List _____

2024 Membership Fee: \$395.00 Please make payment payable to: TN PHCC or call the state office with your credit card (3.5% processing fee)

---PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE---

Associate Member Information

If you are a new member, who may we thank for your referral? _____

As a TN PHCC Associate Member you are entitled to referral requests that we receive in the state office. Please fill out the following information to facilitate referrals to your company:

| Type of Business | : 🗆 Manufactu | Manufacturer | | esaler | | | | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Distribu | | | □ Manufacturers' Representative | | ntative | □ Insurance | | | | | |
| | Other: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Customer Base (Please check ALL that apply): | | L that apply): | □ Residential | Commercial | □ Industrial | | | | | | |
| □ HVAC | D Plum | bing | □ Both HVAC ar | nd Plumbing | Other: | | | | | | |
| Marketing Opportunities: Please check any that may interest your company: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| □ Trade S | □ Trade Show Exhibitor □ Advertiser- P | | IC Magazine | Golf Tournament Sponsor | | Seminar Sponsor | | | | | |
| Conver | ntion Sponsor | □ Board Meeting Sponsor | | □ Newsletter Sponsor | | Website Sponsor | | | | | |
| Other: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

Your privacy is important to the TN PHCC. We want you to know that the information you share with us will be treated with care. The contact information you share with us may be used by the state and local PHCC organizations.

We will not share your contact information with any third party without your permission.

Your company information, specifically company name, address, phone and website will be published in various TN PHCC materials as an Associate Member unless you specifically request "No" below.

| website, newsletter, magazine and member | pany and company contact information (add listing? | ress, phone) on □ Yes | |
|--|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| Do we have your permission to link your con | npany's website on the TN PHCC website? | □ Yes | □ No |
| the Link (Your website address): | ompany name) at the TI or images in the Link. The TN PHCC obtains no to y the marks. | N PHCC site and ti | he nonexclusive |
| | in the TN PHCC website? □ Yes | | |
| If you would like your company logo inc | luded in the TN PHCC website, please email a .jpeg or | .gif to office@taphcc | .com. |
| If you would like your company logo inc | | .gif to office@taphcc Date: | |
| Signature | | Date: | |
| Signature Please include any additional company cont | I | Date: | |

Name: ______ Email: _____